Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

1 S A S Y-S EDucATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 498 228 268 2 132 195 171 18 76 197 207 42 175 144 137
Base: All Answering (wtd) 490 218 270 2 138 178 175 44 127 183 136 53 154 137 146
148 72 76 - 33 55 60 14 43 52 38 12 36 47 53
The Conservative Party 30% 33% 28% - 24% 31% 35% 32% 34% 29% 28% 22% 23% 35% 37%
98 56 42 - 31 30 37 11 21 34 32 13 31 21 33
The Liberal Party 20% 26% 16% - 22% 17% 21% 24% 16% 19% 23% 24% 20% 15% 23%
66 26 40 - 24 28 15 1 17 30 19 8 28 19 12
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 12% 15% - 17% 16% 9% 3% 13% 16% 14% 16% 18% 14% 8%
31 14 17 - 2 13 17 - 6 16 10 - 8 10 13
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 6% 6% - 1% 7% 9% - 4% 9% 7% - 5% 7% 9%
** > R : :
3 3 - - 1 1 - - 2 1 1 1 - 1
The Green Party 1% 1% - - 1% * 1% - - 1% * 2% * - 1%
3 1 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - - 2 1 -
The People's Party of Canada 1% * 1% - 2% - 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% 1% -
4 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 1
Or some other party 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% * 1%
47 12 35 1 23 15 9 9 14 11 13 9 20 10 7
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 10% 5% 13% 38% 17% 8% 5% 22% 11% 6% 9% 17% 13% 8% 5%
O > e ?
89 32 56 1 21 36 33 9 22 36 23 10 26 28 25
Don't Know/Not sure 18% 15% 21% 62% 15% 20% 19% 19% 17% 20% 17% 19% 17% 20% 17%
490 218 270 2 138 178 175 44 127 183 136 53 154 137 146
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

1 ) " Y - S EDUCATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base 89 32 56 1 21 36 33 9 22 36 23 10 26 28 25
12 2 9 - 3 4 5 1 7 2 1 3 3 2 4
The Conservative Party 13% 7% 16% - 15% 10% 15% 13% 31% 7% 6% 31% 11% 6% 15%
*x *x *x *x ** *x * * *x *x *x *x
4 3 1 - 1 3 1 - - 2 2 - 2 1 1
The Liberal Party 4% 8% 2% - 3% 7% 2% - - 4% 10% - 9% 4% 2%
*x *x *x *x ** *x * * *x *x *x *x
12 7 4 1 2 8 2 4 1 6 1 1 2 7 2
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 21% 7% 100% 11% 21% 6% 48% 6% 16% 2% 11% 7% 24% 7%
*x *x *x *x ** *x * * *x *x *x *x
1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% 2% - - - - 2% - - 2% - - - 2% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x *x *x *x
2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2
The Green Party 2% - 3% - - - 6% - 9% - - - - - 8%
*x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x *x *x *x
60 19 40 - 15 22 23 3 12 26 18 6 19 17 17
Don't Know/Not sure 67% 61% 71% - 70% 62% 70% 39% 54% 72% 81% 57% 73% 63% 68%
*x *x *x *x *x *x * * *x *x *x *x
89 32 56 1 21 36 33 9 22 36 23 10 26 28 25
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

towards?
T e T e EDUCATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
ernot to
answer
A B D E F G H I J K L M N
Base 490 218 270 2 138 178 175 44 127 183 136 53 154 137 146
160 75 85 - 36 59 65 15 50 55 40 15 39 49 57
The Conservative Party 33% 34% 32% - 26% 33% 37% 35% 39% 30% 29% 28% 25% 36% 39%
o *x * * L*
102 58 44 - 31 32 38 11 21 36 34 13 33 22 33
The Liberal Party 21% 27% 16% - 23% 18% 22% 24% 16% 20% 25% 24% 22% 16% 23%
B o *x * * *
78 33 44 1 26 35 17 5 18 35 20 9 29 26 13
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 15% 16% 62% 19% 20% 10% 12% 14% 19% 14% 18% 19% 19% 9%
o F 3 *x * * N *
32 15 17 - 2 13 17 - 6 17 10 - 8 11 13
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% 7% 6% - 1% 7% 10% - 4% 9% 7% - 5% 8% 9%
o D D *x * * *
5 3 2 - 1 1 3 - 2 2 1 1 1 - 3
The Green Party 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 2% - 2% 1% * 2% * - 2%
o *x * * *
3 1 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - - 2 1 -
The People's Party of Canada 1% * 1% - 2% - 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% 1% -
*x *x * * *
4 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 1
Or some other party 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% * 1%
*x *x * * *
47 12 35 1 23 15 9 9 14 11 13 9 20 10 7
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 10% 5% 13% 38% 17% 8% 5% 22% 11% 6% 9% 17% 13% 8% 5%
A *x EF *x * N* N *
60 19 40 - 15 22 23 3 12 26 18 6 19 17 17
Don't Know/Not sure 12% 9% 15% - 11% 12% 13% 8% 9% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12%
*x *x * * *
490 218 270 2 138 178 175 44 127 183 136 53 154 137 146
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

towards?
T e T e EDUCATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
ernotto
answer
A B D E F G H I J K L M N
Base 383 186 195 1 99 141 142 31 101 146 105 38 114 109 121
160 75 85 - 36 59 65 15 50 55 40 15 39 49 57
The Conservative Party 42% 40% 44% - 36% 42% 46% 49% 50% 38% 38% 39% 34% 45% 47%
o * o * o * *
102 58 44 - 31 32 38 11 21 36 34 13 33 22 33
The Liberal Party 27% 31% 22% - 31% 23% 27% 34% 21% 25% 33% 34% 29% 20% 28%
o * o * o * *
78 33 44 1 26 35 17 5 18 35 20 9 29 26 13
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 20% 18% 22% 100% 26% 25% 12% 17% 18% 24% 19% 25% 26% 24% 11%
o = F o * o N N* *
32 15 17 - 2 13 17 - 6 17 10 - 8 11 13
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% 8% 9% - 2% 9% 12% - 5% 12% 9% - 7% 10% 11%
o * ) D o * o * *
5 3 2 - 1 1 3 - 2 2 1 1 1 - 3
The Green Party 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 2% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 2%
o * o * o * *
3 1 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - - 2 1 -
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 2% 1% - - 2% 1% -
o * o * o * *
4 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 1
Or some other party 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 2% 1% 1%
o * o * o * *
383 186 195 1 99 141 142 31 101 146 105 38 114 109 121
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

1 S A S Y-S EDucATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 502 230 269 3 112 199 191 20 79 184 219 33 158 145 166
Base: All Answering (wtd) 510 236 271 3 137 174 200 56 134 175 145 a7 158 127 178
149 83 66 - 23 57 68 18 44 51 36 4 40 41 64
The Conservative Party 29% 35% 24% - 17% 33% 34% 31% 33% 29% 25% 9% 25% 32% 36%
. 1 D e = ”
78 39 39 - 13 28 38 - 14 32 33 2 26 15 36
The Liberal Party 15% 17% 14% - 10% 16% 19% - 10% 18% 23% 4% 16% 12% 20%
77 27 47 3 36 23 18 18 19 19 21 17 29 15 16
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 15% 11% 17% 81% 27% 13% 9% 33% 14% 11% 14% 35% 19% 12% 9%
- R v
31 14 17 - 4 13 14 3 4 12 11 1 6 14 10
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 6% 6% - 3% 7% 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 4% 11% 6%
26 8 17 - 13 9 4 5 6 8 8 2 15 5 4
The Green Party 5% 4% 6% - 9% 5% 2% 9% 4% 4% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2%
e > o
15 9 6 - 5 5 5 1 4 6 3 1 7 2 5
The People's Party of Canada 3% 4% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
7 - 6 1 6 1 1 4 - 2 1 1 5 - 1
Or some other party (Please specify) 1% - 2% 19% 4% * * 8% - 1% * 2% 3% - *
35 22 13 - 15 14 5 5 15 7 7 11 9 12 3
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 9% 5% - 11% 8% 3% 9% 12% 4% 5% 23% 6% 9% 2%
Lo > > it
93 35 59 - 22 24 47 1 27 39 26 8 21 23 41
Don't Know/Not sure 18% 15% 22% - 16% 14% 23% 2% 20% 22% 18% 17% 14% 18% 23%
510 236 271 3 137 174 200 56 134 175 145 47 158 127 178
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

I T S EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 100 37 63 - 22 30 48 1 17 43 39 7 25 27 41
Base: All Answering (wtd) 93 35 59 - 22 24 47 1 27 39 26 8 21 23 41
7 3 3 - 3 2 2 - - 4 3 - 3 2 2
The Conservative Party 7% 9% 6% - 14% 7% 4% - - 11% 10% - 15% 8% 4%
10 4 6 - 4 2 4 - 6 3 2 3 2 1 4
The Liberal Party 11% 12% 11% - 18% 8% 9% - 21% 7% 7% 36% 8% 6% 10%
10 4 6 - - 2 8 - 4 4 2 - 1 2 7
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 10% 11% 10% - - 7% 17% - 14% 9% 8% - 4% 7% 17%
1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% 2% - - 3% - - - - - 3% - 3% - -
1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
The Green Party 1% 3% - - - - 2% - - - 4% - - - 3%
1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1
The People's Party of Canada 1% 2% 1% - 3% - 1% - - - 5% 9% - - 1%
1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 1% 2% 1% - 6% - - - - - 5% - 6% - -
63 21 42 - 12 19 31 1 18 29 15 4 14 18 26
Don't Know/Not sure 67% 60% 71% - 56% 77% 67% 100% 64% 74% 58% 55% 64% 79% 64%
93 35 59 - 22 24 47 1 27 39 26 8 21 23 41
Sigma 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

towards?
T e
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
ernot to
answer
A B D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 230 269 3 112 199 191 20 79 184 219 33 158 145 166
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 510 236 271 3 137 174 200 56 134 175 145 47 158 127 178
155 86 69 - 26 59 70 18 44 55 39 4 43 43 65
The Conservative Party 30% 36% 26% - 19% 34% 35% 31% 33% 32% 26% 9% 27% 34% 37%
B o * D D *x * o
89 43 45 - 17 30 42 - 20 34 35 5 28 16 40
The Liberal Party 17% 18% 17% - 12% 17% 21% - 15% 19% 24% 10% 18% 13% 22%
o * *x * o
86 31 53 3 36 24 26 18 23 22 23 17 30 17 23
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 13% 20% 81% 27% 14% 13% 33% 17% 13% 16% 35% 19% 13% 13%
o EF* *x * o
31 14 17 - 4 13 14 3 4 12 12 1 6 14 10
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 6% 6% - 3% 7% 7% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 4% 11% 6%
o * *x * o L
27 9 17 - 13 9 5 5 6 8 9 2 15 5 5
The Green Party 5% 4% 6% - 9% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3%
*x F* *x * *x N
16 10 7 - 6 5 5 1 4 6 4 2 7 2 5
The People's Party of Canada 3% 4% 2% - 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
*x * *x * *x
7 - 6 1 6 1 1 4 - 2 1 1 5 - 1
Or some other party 1% - 2% 19% 4% * * 8% - 1% * 2% 3% - *
*x * *x * *x
36 22 14 - 16 14 5 5 15 7 8 11 10 12 3
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 9% 5% - 12% 8% 3% 9% 12% 4% 6% 23% 7% 9% 2%
*x F* F *x 1 *x N
63 21 42 - 12 19 31 1 18 29 15 4 14 18 26
Don't Know/Not sure 12% 9% 15% - 9% 11% 16% 2% 13% 16% 11% 9% 9% 14% 15%
*x * *x * *x
510 236 271 3 137 174 200 56 134 175 145 47 158 127 178
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

towards?
T e T e EDUCATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
ernot to
answer
A B D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 408 191 214 3 90 166 152 18 60 145 185 25 133 114 136
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 412 194 215 3 108 141 163 50 101 139 122 32 134 97 149
155 86 69 - 26 59 70 18 44 55 39 4 43 43 65
The Conservative Party 38% 45% 32% - 24% 42% 43% 35% 44% 40% 32% 14% 32% 44% 44%
B o * D D *x * o * * *
89 43 45 - 17 30 42 - 20 34 35 5 28 16 40
The Liberal Party 22% 22% 21% - 16% 21% 26% - 20% 24% 29% 14% 21% 17% 27%
o * *x * o * * *
86 31 53 3 36 24 26 18 23 22 23 17 30 17 23
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 21% 16% 25% 81% 34% 17% 16% 37% 23% 16% 19% 52% 23% 17% 15%
o EF* *x * o * * *
31 14 17 - 4 13 14 3 4 12 12 1 6 14 10
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% 7% 8% - 4% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 10% 3% 5% 14% 7%
o * *x * o * L* *
27 9 17 - 13 9 5 5 6 8 9 2 15 5 5
The Green Party 7% 5% 8% - 12% 6% 3% 10% 5% 6% 7% 7% 11% 5% 3%
*x F* *x * *x N* * *
16 10 7 - 6 5 5 1 4 6 4 2 7 2 5
The People's Party of Canada 4% 5% 3% - 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3%
*x * *x * *x * * *
7 - 6 1 6 1 1 4 - 2 1 1 5 - 1
Or some other party 2% - 3% 19% 5% 1% * 9% - 1% * 3% 4% - *
A *x * *x * *x * * *
412 194 215 3 108 141 163 50 101 139 122 32 134 97 149
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

1 S A S Y-S EDucATION Generation
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 454 541 5 274 351 374 100 260 358 281 100 312 264 324
297 155 142 - 55 113 129 32 87 104 74 16 76 88 117
The Conservative Party 30% 34% 26% - 20% 32% 34% 32% 34% 29% 26% 16% 24% 34% 36%
B ** D D ** * KL KL
176 95 81 - 44 58 75 11 35 66 65 15 57 36 69
The Liberal Party 18% 21% 15% - 16% 16% 20% 11% 13% 18% 23% 15% 18% 14% 21%
: ** 2 ; ; v
143 53 87 3 60 50 33 20 36 49 40 25 57 34 27
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 12% 16% 51% 22% 14% 9% 20% 14% 14% 14% 25% 18% 13% 8%
** EF F ** MN* N
62 28 34 - 5 25 31 3 10 28 21 1 14 24 23
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 6% 6% - 2% 7% 8% 3% 4% 8% 7% 1% 4% 9% 7%
** > w3 : KL
28 11 17 - 14 10 5 5 6 10 8 3 16 5 5
The Green Party 3% 2% 3% - 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
2 “ : "
18 10 8 - 8 5 6 1 6 7 3 1 9 3 5
The People's Party of Canada 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
11 2 8 1 7 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 7 1 2
Or some other party 1% 1% 1% 12% 2% 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1%
82 33 48 1 38 29 15 15 30 18 20 20 29 22 11
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 8% 7% 9% 14% 14% 8% 4% 15% 11% 5% 7% 20% 9% 8% 3%
** F F ** | LMN* N N
183 66 115 1 43 60 80 10 49 75 49 18 48 51 66
Don't Know/Not sure 18% 15% 21% 23% 16% 17% 21% 10% 19% 21% 17% 18% 15% 19% 20%
> % :
1000 454 541 5 274 351 374 100 260 358 281 100 312 264 324
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

I T I S EDUCATION Generation
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 192 71 120 1 43 66 83 6 29 83 74 16 53 56 67
Base: All Answering (wtd) 181 66 113 1 43 60 78 10 a7 75 49 18 48 51 64
18 6 13 - 6 5 7 1 7 7 4 3 6 4 6
The Conservative Party 10% 8% 11% - 15% 9% 8% 11% 14% 9% 8% 18% 12% 7% 9%
* o * * * o o * * o * * *
14 7 7 - 5 5 5 - 6 4 4 3 4 2 5
The Liberal Party 8% 10% 7% - 11% 8% 6% - 12% 5% 8% 16% 8% 5% 7%
* *x * * * o o * * o * * *
21 10 10 1 2 9 10 4 5 9 3 1 3 8 9
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 12% 16% 8% 100% 5% 15% 12% 43% 11% 12% 5% 6% 6% 16% 14%
* *x * * * o o * * o * * *
1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 1% 2% - - 2% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
* *x * * * o o * * o * * *
1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
The Green Party 1% 2% - - - - 1% - - - 2% - - - 2%
* o * * * o o * * o * * *
1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - - - 3% 4% - - 1%
* *x * * * o o * * o * * *
1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 1% 1% 1% - 3% - - - - - 3% - 3% - -
* *x * * * wx o * * o * * *
122 40 82 - 27 41 54 4 29 55 34 10 33 36 43
Don't Know/Not sure 68% 60% 73% - 63% 68% 70% 46% 62% 73% 69% 56% 69% 70% 67%
* *x * * * wx o * * o * * *
181 66 113 1 43 60 78 10 47 75 49 18 48 51 64
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

towards?
T e T e EDUCATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
ernot to
answer
A B D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 454 541 5 274 351 374 100 260 358 281 100 312 264 324
315 161 154 - 62 118 135 33 94 110 78 19 82 92 122
The Conservative Party 32% 35% 29% - 23% 34% 36% 33% 36% 31% 28% 19% 26% 35% 38%
B ** D D ** * KL KL
190 101 89 - 48 62 80 11 40 70 69 18 61 38 73
The Liberal Party 19% 22% 16% - 18% 18% 21% 11% 16% 20% 25% 17% 19% 15% 23%
B o *x H * M
165 64 97 4 62 59 43 24 41 58 43 26 60 43 36
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 14% 18% 74% 23% 17% 11% 24% 16% 16% 15% 26% 19% 16% 11%
o F *x N* N
63 29 34 - 6 25 32 3 10 29 21 1 14 25 23
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 6% 6% - 2% 7% 8% 3% 4% 8% 8% 1% 5% 9% 7%
o D D *x * KL
32 12 19 - 14 10 8 5 7 10 9 3 16 5 8
The Green Party 3% 3% 4% - 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
*x *x *
19 11 9 - 8 5 6 1 6 7 4 2 9 3 5
The People's Party of Canada 2% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
*x *x *
11 2 8 1 7 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 7 1 2
Or some other party 1% 1% 1% 12% 2% 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1%
*x *x *
83 34 49 1 40 29 15 15 30 18 21 20 31 22 11
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 8% 7% 9% 14% 15% 8% 4% 15% 11% 5% 7% 20% 10% 8% 3%
** EF F ** | LMN* N N
122 40 82 - 27 41 54 4 29 55 34 10 33 36 43
Don't Know/Not sure 12% 9% 15% - 10% 12% 15% 4% 11% 15% 12% 10% 11% 14% 13%
A *x *x *
1000 454 541 5 274 351 374 100 260 358 281 100 312 264 324
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

towards?
T e
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
ernot to
answer
A B D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 796 386 406 4 187 319 290 29 120 302 345 56 265 226 249
Base: All Answering (wtd) 794 380 410 4 207 282 305 81 201 286 227 70 248 206 270
315 161 154 - 62 118 135 33 94 110 78 19 82 92 122
The Conservative Party 40% 42% 38% - 30% 42% 44% 41% 47% 39% 35% 27% 33% 45% 45%
** D D ** J * KL KL
190 101 89 - 48 62 80 11 40 70 69 18 61 38 73
The Liberal Party 24% 27% 22% - 23% 22% 26% 13% 20% 25% 30% 25% 24% 19% 27%
o *x H *
165 64 97 4 62 59 43 24 41 58 43 26 60 43 36
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 21% 17% 24% 86% 30% 21% 14% 29% 20% 20% 19% 37% 24% 21% 13%
A o F *x MN* N
63 29 34 - 6 25 32 3 10 29 21 1 14 25 23
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% 8% 8% - 3% 9% 10% 4% 5% 10% 9% 2% 6% 12% 9%
o D D *x * KL
32 12 19 - 14 10 8 5 7 10 9 3 16 5 8
The Green Party 4% 3% 5% - 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3%
*x *x *
19 11 9 - 8 5 6 1 6 7 4 2 9 3 5
The People's Party of Canada 2% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
*x *x *
11 2 8 1 7 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 7 1 2
Or some other party 1% 1% 2% 14% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% * 1%
*x *x *
794 380 410 4 207 282 305 81 201 286 227 70 248 206 270
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the
country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

1 S S S I EDUCATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 24 304 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1000 454 541 5 274 351 374 100 260 358 281 100 312 264 324
266 135 131 E 78 88 100 20 56 %6 93 19 98 58 90
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 27% 30% 24% - 28% 25% 27% 20% 21% 27% 33% 19% 31% 2% 28%
- - " - "
734 319 410 5 197 263 275 80 205 262 188 81 214 206 234
Time for another federal party to take over 73% 70% 76% 100% 72% 75% 73% 80% 79% 73% 67% 81% 69% 78% 72%
- - ) - L
1000 454 541 5 274 351 374 100 260 358 281 100 312 264 324
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




CanadaBmost recent federal election was in 2021 and resulted in a minority government. The NDP is currently supporting the Liberal government, allowing them to maintain the confidence of Parliament. The next
election is scheduled for October, 2025. Which of the following is closest to your point of view:

I A S - S EDUCATION
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
ernot to
answer
A B D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1000 458 537 5 244 394 362 38 155 381 426 75 333 289 303
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1000 454 541 5 274 351 374 100 260 358 281 100 312 264 324
403 184 216 3 117 128 158 45 77 153 128 38 135 95 135
"The NDP should continue to support the Liberal government
for the time being and prevent an election. 40% 40% 40% 59% 43% 36% 42% 45% 30% 43% 45% 38% 43% 36% 42%
o *x H H *
597 270 325 2 157 223 216 55 183 205 154 62 177 169 188
The opposition parties, including the NDP, should vote
together to bring down the Liberal government so we can
have an election as soon as possible. 60% 60% 60% 41% 57% 64% 58% 55% 70% 57% 55% 62% 57% 64% 58%
o o M *
1000 454 541 5 274 351 374 100 260 358 281 100 312 264 324
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




